

New Case no.56176/2016
State Vs. Hari Singh and others
FIR no.415/2011
PS :Janak Puri

05.09.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Hari Singh on bail.
Accused Prem Bahadur, Santosh and Madan Lal
Bansal are absent.

Process u/s. 82 Cr.PC in respect of accused Madan Lal
Bansal received duly executed. Let process server be called for next date for
statement.

Sh. Dhani Ram, surety of accused Madan Lal Bansal has
already deposited surety bond amount of Rs. 20,000/- on 27.08.2019.

NBW against accused Santosh received unserved with the
report that he has left the address. As per report of Ahlmad accused was
released on personal bond, hence, there is no question to issue notice to the
surety.

Since accused Prem Bahadur is also absent today, issue
NBW against accused Prem Bahadur and Santosh to be executed through SHO
with the notice to the surety of accused Prem Bahadur for 25.11.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
05.09.2019