

SHRI DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. SHRI KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Akhil Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for objector/applicant.
Ms. Jahanvi Wohra for the respondent/DH.

Ld proxy counsel for the objector seeks pass over.
Put up at 12.00 noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:12.11.2024

At 12.45 PM.

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld counsel for the objector/applicant.
Ms. Jahanvi Wohra for the DH.

On 09.10.2024, an application along with copy of order dated 25.09.2024, passed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi has been filed on behalf of the objector. As per said order, Hon'ble High court of Delhi has directed this court to make best endeavor to dispose off the execution petition as expeditiously as possible.

In view of the said order of Hon'ble High court of Delhi, the court is making best efforts to dispose off the execution petition expeditiously. Abovesaid application stands disposed off.

Arguments heard from Ld counsel for the DH as well as ld counsel for objector.

-2-

Ld counsel for the DH has filed two judgments along with copy of order dated 05.09.2024 and 25.09.2024, passed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Ld counsel for the objector has also relied upon certain judgments.

Both Ld counsels are allowed to file brief written submissions within 10 days.

Put up for order on **29.11.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:12.11.2024