

**IA No. 1A/3/25 in
M-Ex/1/24**

Dhruv Kapoor Vs Karambir Kamboj & Ors.

29.04.2025

An application for summoning of witnesses has been filed on behalf of the objector.

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Id. counsel for the objector.

Heard. Case file perused.

Application stands allowed. Both witnesses alongwith requisite record be summoned to appear before the Id. Local Commissioner on 09.05.2025 at 2:00 P.M, on filing of PF.

Diet money be paid to the witnesses at the spot.

Application stands disposed off.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 21.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.04.2025